OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECO TK	Patent and Trademark 0
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies): Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Bowstreet, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other _ ∠∠_C	Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Ames Pond Drive City: Tewksbury
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	California
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2632391
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Bombara	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
]	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Bombara

Name of Person Signing

00000221 2632331 (

40.00 Obn C

01/11/2006

FC:8521

BYRNE

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

HORIZON

Technology Finance

January 4, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks to Bowstreet, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain patents and trademarks from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 to Bowstreet, Inc., 200 Ames Pond Drive, Tewksbury, MA 01876

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

ву

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl

Enclosures

cc: Bowstreet, Inc.

Horizon Technology Finance, LLC 76 Batterson Park Road Farmington, Connecticut 06032 860-676-8654 Fax 860-676-8655 <u>www.horizontechfinance.com</u>

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 01/10/2006